CITY OF LOWELL 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

In City Council 
VOTE 

ORDERED, 

By the City Council of the City of Lowell by a Two-Thirds Vote, as 
follows: 

That the amount of Eight Million Nine Hundred Forty-Nine 
Thousand Forty-One and 00/100 ($8,949,041.00) Dollars be 
appropriated: 

FROM: July 1, 2025 Certified Free Cash; more fully described in Attachment 
“A” 

TO: Various Accounts; more fully described in Attachment “A” 

ORDER RECOMMENDED AND INTRODUCED BY: 

Thomas A. Golden Jr., City Manager